PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Liang-Chia Chen	03/18/2007
Chung-Chu Chang	03/22/2007
Yao-Ting Huang	03/20/2007
Jin-Liang Chen	03/22/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Industrial Technology Research Institute
Street Address:	No. 195, Sec. 4, Chung-Hsing Road, Chu-Tung
City:	Hsin-Chu
State/Country:	TAIWAN

Name:	National Taipei Univeristy of Technology
Street Address:	No. 1, Sec. 3, Jhongsiao E. Rd.
City:	Da-an District
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11863914

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500365159

Fax Number: (703)880-7487

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jking@wpat.com Correspondent Name: Justin King

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke St., Suite 20 Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18906-083

PATENT

REEL: 019896 FRAME: 0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justin King
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 019896 FRAME: 0002

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we), CHEN, LIANG-CHIA; CHANG, CHUNG-CHU; HUANG, YAO-TING; CHEN, JIN-LIANG whose post office acdress(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have invented certain new and useful invention entitled

SIGNAL ANALYSIS METHOD FOR VIBRATORY INTERFEROMETRY

(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent /Utility Patent is executed on even date

	,					
erewith	unless at least one of the following is checked:					
	United States Design Patent					
vas						
	executed on:					
	I filed on: Serial	l No.:				
	stablished by PCT International Patent Applica	tion No.:	filed:	designating	g the United States of	America
	issued onas U.S. Patent N	lo.:				
whose p JHONG hereinaf territoria NOV presents hrougho	REAS, INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY RESEA post office address is NO. 195, SEC. 4, CHUNG-GSIAO E. RD., DA-AN DISTRICT, TAIPEI CIT ter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring all possessions; W, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consided on sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE out the United States of America, including any and if said application for the full term or terms for which.	HSING ROAD, C TY, TAIWAN ng the entire right, leration, receipt of E, the entire right, and all Letters Patent	R.O.C. title and interest i which is hereby title, and interest granted on any d	N-CHU, TAIV in and to the sa acknowledge st in and to sa livision, contin	WAN, R.O.C.; NO.I me in the United Stat d, I (we), Assignor, aid Invention and a uation, continuation-in	es and its by these pplication
	IGNOR further covenants that no assignments, sonflict with this Assignment;	sale, agreement or	encumbrance has	s been or will	be made or entered is	nto which
that may without : informat behalf or patent ap Assigno ALS referred and for the series of the seri	ance of said application or any other patent application be required to affirm the rights of Assignee in further consideration and at Assignee's expense, ion concerning the Invention that are within Assignee that lawfully may be required of Asplication or patent encompassed within the terms of sheirs, executors, administrators and other legal of Assignee that lawfully may be required of Asplication or patent encompassed within the terms of the sheirs, executors, administrators and other legal of the sheet of the authorizes and requests the above to Assignee, as the Assignee of the enthe use and behoof of Assignee's legal representated, as fully and entirely as the same would have be	and to said INVENT, to identify and co SIGNOR's possession SIGNOR in respect s of this instrument of representatives. The Commissioner of tire right, title and intives and successored.	ommunicate to As or control, and to of the prosecution. Assignor's of the Patents and Transition of Patents and Transition of the full end	further consider structured furth on, maintenance obligations under the same, for a first further than the same, for a first the term for a first further same, for a first fu	ration. ASSIGNOR all SIGNEE'S request documer assurances and test e, litigation and defear this instrument shall ssue any and all Lett ASSIGNEE'S sole use ar r which such Letters F	so agrees, ments and timony on use of any extend to ers Patent ud behoof;
ASS	SIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of _	WPAT, PC (Cus	stomer No. 6095		or complete any info	atent may
ASS		WPAT, PC (Cu. ent and Trademark	stomer No. 6095		or complete any info	atent may
ASS	SIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of _	WPAT, PC (Cu.	stomer No. 6095		or complete any info	atent may
ASS	SIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of _	WPAT, PC (Curent and Trademark	stomer No. 6095, Office,		or complete any info	atent may
ASS	EIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of _ument needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Pat GIVEN NAME/FAMILY NAME LIANG-CHIA CHEN	ent and Trademark	stomer No. 6095, Office. GNATURE		DATE*	rmation in
ASS	EIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of ument needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Pat GIVEN NAME/FAMILY NAME	ent and Trademark	stomer No. 6095, Office. GNATURE		DATE* 12/03/2007	rmation in
ASS	EIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of _ument needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Pat GIVEN NAME/FAMILY NAME LIANG-CHIA CHEN	ent and Trademark	stomer No. 6095, Office. GNATURE	to insert	DATE* 12/03 /2 007 	rmation in
ASS	EIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of _ument needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Pater GIVEN NAME/FAMILY NAME LIANG-CHIA CHEN Residence (City, State & Country) Taipei County, Taiwan (R.O.C.)	INVENTORS SI	office.	1) to insert	DATE* 12/03 /2 007 	rmation in
ASS	GIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of ument needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Pater GIVEN NAME/FAMILY NAME LIANG-CHIA CHEN Residence (City, State & Country) Taipei County, Taiwar. (R.O.C.) MAILING ADDRESS (Complete Street Address	INVENTOR'S SI	Stomer No. 6095, Office, GNATURE	to insert	DATE* 12/03 /2 007 	rmation in
ASS	EIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of _ument needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Pater GIVEN NAME/FAMILY NAME LIANG-CHIA CHEN Residence (City, State & Country) Taipei County, Taiwan (R.O.C.)	INVENTOR'S SINGLE AND	gnature de & Country) , Taiwan (R.O.C.)	to insert	DATE* 12/03/2007 P C.	rmation in
ASS	GIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of ument needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Pater GIVEN NAME/FAMILY NAME LIANG-CHIA CHEN Residence (City, State & Country) Taipei County, Taiwan (R.O.C.) MAILING ADDRESS (Complete Street Address 2F., No.65, Lane 1, Zhongxiao St., Zhonghe City,	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE INVENTOR'	GNATURE le & Country) , Taiwan (R.O.C.)	to insert	DATE* 12/03/2007 P C. DATE*	rmation in
ASS	GIVEN NAME/FAMILY NAME LIANG-CHIA CHEN Residence (City, State & Country) Taipei Country, Taiwan (R.O.C.) MAILING ADDRESS (Complete Street Address 2F., No.65, Lane 1, Zhongxiao St., Zhonghe City, GIVEN NAME/FAMILY NAME	INVENTOR'S SINGLE AND	GNATURE ie & Country) Taiwan (R.O.C.)	to insert CITIZENSHI Taiwan, R.O.	DATE* 12/03/2007 P C. DATE* 22/03/2017	rmation in
ASS	GIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of ument needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Pater GIVEN NAME/FAMILY NAME LIANG-CHIA CHEN Residence (City, State & Country) Taipei County, Taiwan (R.O.C.) MAILING ADDRESS (Complete Street Address 2F., No.65, Lane 1, Zhongxiao St., Zhonghe City, GIVEN NAME/FAMILY NAME CHUNG-CHU CHANG	including City, Stat. Taipei County 235, INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE SIGN	GNATURE te & Country) Taiwan (R.O.C.) GNATURE	to insert	DATE* 12/03/2007 C. DATE* >>/03/50t P	rmation in

2F., No.13, Lane 259, Dalong St., Datong District, Taipei City 103, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

PATENT REEL: 019896 FRAME: 0003

RECORDED: 09/28/2007

GIVEN NAME/FAMILY NAME	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE*
YAO-TING HUANG	Yas-Ting Huan	A	20/03/2007
Residence (City, State & Country)	Total Clotter	CITIZENSHII	-/-/
Taipei City, Taiwan (R.O.C.)	•	Taiwan, R.O.	.
MAILING ADDRESS (Complete Street Address	including City, State & Country)		
1F., No.4-2, Alley 20, Lane 125, Sec. 2, Fuxing S. I	Rd., Da-an District, Taipel City 106,	Taiwan (R.O.C.)	
GIVEN NAME/FAMILY NAME	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE*
JIN-LIANG CHEN	Jin-Llang Chen		22/03/2007
Residence (City, State & Country)		CITIZENSHII	9
Hsinchu City , Taiwan (R.O.C.)		Taiwan, R.O.0	2.
MAILING ADDRESS (Complete Street Address	including City, State & Country)		
3F., No.80, Yuanhou St., Hsinchu City 300, Taiwa	n (R.O.C.)		
GIVEN NAME/FAMILY NAME	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	9-24-Wi	DATE*
Residence (City, State & Country)		CITIZENSHII	,
MAILING ADDRESS (Complete Street Address	including City, State & Country)	. 	
GIVEN NAME/FAMILY NAME	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	and the second s	DATE*
<u> </u>	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	The second se	DATE*
GIVEN NAME/FAMILY NAME Residence (City, State & Country)	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	CITIZENSHII	
Residence (City, State & Country)		CITIZENSHII	
<u> </u>		CITIZENSHII	
Residence (City, State & Country)		CITIZENSHII	
Residence (City, State & Country)		CITIZENSHII	
Residence (City, State & Country) MAILING ADDRESS (Complete Street Address	including City, State & Country)	CITIZENSHII	
Residence (City, State & Country) MAILING ADDRESS (Complete Street Address	including City, State & Country)	CITIZENSHII	DATE*
Residence (City, State & Country) MAILING ADDRESS (Complete Street Address GIVEN NAME/FAMILY NAME	including City, State & Country)		DATE*
Residence (City, State & Country) MAILING ADDRESS (Complete Street Address GIVEN NAME/FAMILY NAME	including City, State & Country) INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE*
Residence (City, State & Country) MAILING ADDRESS (Complete Street Address GIVEN NAME/FAMILY NAME Residence (City, State & Country)	including City, State & Country) INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE*
Residence (City, State & Country) MAILING ADDRESS (Complete Street Address GIVEN NAME/FAMILY NAME Residence (City, State & Country)	including City, State & Country) INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE ncluding City, State & Country)		DATE*
Residence (City, State & Country) MAILING ADDRESS (Complete Street Address GIVEN NAME/FAMILY NAME Residence (City, State & Country) MAILING ADDRESS (Complete Street Address i	including City, State & Country) INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE*
Residence (City, State & Country) MAILING ADDRESS (Complete Street Address GIVEN NAME/FAMILY NAME Residence (City, State & Country) MAILING ADDRESS (Complete Street Address i	including City, State & Country) INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE ncluding City, State & Country)		DATE*
Residence (City, State & Country) MAILING ADDRESS (Complete Street Address GIVEN NAME/FAMILY NAME Residence (City, State & Country) MAILING ADDRESS (Complete Street Address in GIVEN NAME/FAMILY NAME)	including City, State & Country) INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE ncluding City, State & Country)	CITIZENSHIF	DATE*
Residence (City, State & Country) MAILING ADDRESS (Complete Street Address GIVEN NAME/FAMILY NAME Residence (City, State & Country) MAILING ADDRESS (Complete Street Address in GIVEN NAME/FAMILY NAME)	including City, State & Country) INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE ncluding City, State & Country) INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	CITIZENSHIF	DATE*

PATENT REEL: 019896 FRAME: 0004